Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/31/1999

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
De La Rue Systems Americas Corporation		03/31/1999	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	De La Rue Inc.	
Street Address:	4250 Pleasant Valley Road	
City:	Chantilly	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	20151	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2320145	MACH

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)836-2787

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 703-836-6400
Email: email@oliff.com
Correspondent Name: Oliff & Berridge, PLC
Address Line 1: Oliff & Berridge, PLC

Address Line 4: Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22320-4850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	138727
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William P. Berridge

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003907 FRAME: 0658

900123244

Signature:	/William P. Berridge/
Date:	12/22/2008
Total Attachments: 2 source=Name Change De La Rue Americas Systems Corporation#page1.tif source=Name Change De La Rue Americas Systems Corporation#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003907 FRAME: 0659 THEODORE V. MORRISON, JR. CHAIRMAN

JLUHEN WILLIAMS MOORE COMMISSIONER

> **CLINTON MILLER** COMMISSIONER



JOEL H. PECK CLERK OF THE COMMISSION P.O. BOX 1197 RICHMOND, VIRGINIA 23218-1197

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

March 31, 1999

LESLIE M CHAPPELL 5511 STAPLES MILL ROAD RICHMOND, VA 23228

RE: DE LA RUE INC. 0336777 - 8 ID: DCN: 99-03-30-0088

This is your receipt for \$25.00 covering the fees for filing articles of merger with this office.

The effective date of the certificate of merger is March 31, 1999.

Nonsurviving entities:

DE LA RUE SYSTEMS AMERICAS CORPORATION (A MA CORPORATION NOT QUALIFIED IN VA)

are merged into DE LA RUE INC..

Sincerely yours,

Joel H. Peck

Clerk of the Commission

MERGACPT CIS20436

TYLER BUILDING, 1300 EAST MAIN STREET, RICHMOND, VA 23219-3530 TELECOMMUNICATIONS DEVICE FOR THE DEAF-TDD/VOICE: (804) 371-9206

TRADEMARK REEL: 003907 FRAME: 0660

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA -STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

March 31, 1999

The State Corporation Commission finds the accompanying articles submitted on behalf of

DE LA RUE INC.

to comply with the requirements of law. Therefore, it is ORDERED that this

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

be issued and admitted to record with the articles in the office of the Clerk of the Commission. Each of the following:

DE LA RUE SYSTEMS AMERICAS CORPORATION (A MA CORPORATION NOT QUALIFIED IN VA)

is merged into DE LA RUE INC., which continues to exist under the laws of VIRGINIA with the name DE LA RUE INC.. The existence of each non-surviving entity ceases, according to the plan of merger.

The certificate is effective on March 31, 1999, at 11:59 p.m.

STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

Commissioner

MERGACPT CIS20436 99-03-30-0088

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003907 FRAME: 0661

RECORDED: 12/22/2008